# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.	07/15/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC.
Street Address:	1090 HORSHAM ROAD
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1090
City:	NORTH WALES
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19454-1090

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11143556
PCT Number:	US0519599

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: M DANIEL HEFNER

Address Line 1: 180 N STETSON AVE SUITE 4900

Address Line 2: 235973-TEVA

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6780

NAME OF SUBMITTER: M DANIEL HEFNER

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=235973as2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016341 FRAME: 0671

500042806

0.00 1114

08\$ HO

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, IL 60601

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD., having a place of business at 5 Basel Street, P.O. Box 3190, Petach Tiqva 49131, Israel, hereinafter called "Assignor," is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to inventions and discoveries in PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION CONTAINING IRBESARTAN (hereinafter, "the Invention"), described in United States Patent Application No. 11/143,556 filed on June 2, 2005, and international patent application PCT/US05/19599, filed on June 2, 2005 designating the United States of America, and

WHEREAS TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC., having a place of business at 1090 Horsham Road, P.O. Box 1090, North Wales, Pennsylvania 19454-1090, United States of America, hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without reservations,

- Assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention in, and only in, the nation and territory of **Barbados**, and in and to any **Barbados** national patent that may issue for the Invention; and
- 2. Authorizes Assignee to file, under the International Convention or otherwise, for patent protection for the Invention within the nation and territory of **Barbados**.

TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.

Signature:	-No
Date:	July 15, 2005
Name of Person Signing:	Yehudah Livneh, Ph.D.
Title of Person Signing:	General Patent Counsel
Signature:	Vinil
Date:	18/7/06
Name of Person Signing:	Uzi Karniel
Title of Person Signing:	General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

RECORDED: 08/02/2005

PATENT REEL: 016341 FRAME: 0672